

## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 0667-22 Version: 1 Name: Family Care Center Gilbert Hunt agreement

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 6/23/2022 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 7/7/2022 Final action: 7/7/2022 Enactment date: 7/7/2022 Enactment #: R-394-2022

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government, to execute an Agreement with Gilbert-Hunt International, LLC, to provide training and consultation to staff in the Early Child Care Program for the Family Care Center, at a cost not to exceed \$14,300, to be paid using funds awarded under the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021

(ARPA). [Div. of Family Services, Horton-Holt]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Gilbert-Hurt International - Unsigned, 2. Family Care Center Proposal-Revised, 3. 22-Bluesheet

Memo FCC ARP Child Care Funds, 4. 00759954.pdf, 5. Contract #181-2022, 6. R-394-2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/7/2022	1	Urban County Council		
7/5/2022	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	